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 26 
  27 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 28 
DISTRICT OF NEVADA 29 

__________________________________________ 30 
BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AG   )   No. 2:08-cv-00995-KJD-(GWF) 31 
and BAYER HEALTHCARE   )   Consolidated with 32 
PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,   )   No. 2:07-cv-01472-KJD-(GWF) 33 
       )    34 
  Plaintiffs/Counter-Defendants, )    35 
       )       36 
 v.      )     37 
       )    38 
WATSON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.  )   NOTICE OF APPEAL  39 
and WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.,  )    40 
       )    41 
  Defendants/Counter-Plaintiffs, )    42 
and       )    43 
       )    44 
SANDOZ INC.,     ) 45 
       )    46 
  Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff.  )  47 
__________________________________________) 48 
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Notice is hereby given that Defendant Sandoz Inc. (“Sandoz”) in the above-named case 1 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment 2 

entered on March 30, 2012 (Docket No. 336) and the Court’s March 30, 2012 Order (Docket No. 3 

333) granting Plaintiffs Bayer Schering Pharma AG’s and Bayer HealthCare Pharmaceuticals 4 

Inc.’s (jointly “Bayer”) motion for summary judgment of non-obviousness of United States Reissue 5 

Patent No. 37,564, and any and all of the decisions of this Court underlying or leading to any of the 6 

foregoing. 7 

Sandoz submits that the Court’s Judgment entered on March 30, 2012 is not a final decision 8 

within the meaning of 28 U.S.C. § 1295 because the Judgment does not contain any determinations 9 

relating to the remedies being sought by Bayer in this case, including damages and the request for a 10 

permanent injunction contained in Bayer’s Complaint, which requests are still pending.  See Dkt. 11 

No. 1, No. 08-00995, at pp. 6-7.  Sandoz is thus filing this Notice of Appeal out of an abundance of 12 

caution and to preserve all of its rights in connection with the Court’s March 30, 2012 Judgment.  13 

Sandoz and Watson have moved for entry of a partial judgment under Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(b).  See 14 

Docket No. 340.    15 

Dated: April 27, 2012 Respectfully submitted,  16 

 17 
By:   /s/ Dan C. Bowen    18 
Dan C. Bowen (Nevada Bar No. 1555) 19 
Ann O. Hall (Nevada Bar No. 5447) 20 
BOWEN HALL 21 
555 South Center Street 22 
Reno, NV  89501 23 
dbowen@bowenhall.com 24 
ahall@bowenhall.com  25 

 26 
27 
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Of Counsel: 1 
Joseph A. Hynds 2 
Steven Lieberman 3 
Lisa N. Phillips 4 
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK 5 
607 14th Street, N.W. 6 
Suite 800 7 
Washington, D.C. 20005 8 
jhynds@rfem.com 9 
slieberman@rfem.com 10 
lphillips@rfem.com 11 
 12 
Counsel for Defendant/Counterclaim-Plaintiff 13 
Sandoz Inc.  14 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 
  2 

I  hereby certify that on April 27, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed 3 

electronically with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF System.  Notice of this filing will be sent 4 

by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system to all parties indicated on the electronic filing 5 

receipt. Parties may access this filing through the Court’s electronic filing system. Parties/counsel 6 

who are to receive service include: 7 

Peter B. Bensinger, Jr., Esq. 8 
Adam K. Mortara, Esq. 9 

Mathew Ford, Esq. 10 
Sundeep K. (Rob) Addy, Esq. 11 

BARTLIT BECK HERMAN PALENCHAR & SCOTT LLP 12 
54 West Hubbard Street 13 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 14 
(312) 494-4400 (phone) 15 

peter.bensinger@bartlit-beck.com  16 
adam.mortara@bartlit-beck.com  17 
matthew.ford@bartlit-beck.com  18 

rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com  19 
 20 

Paul J. Skiermont, Esq. 21 
SKIERMONT PUCKETT LLP  22 
2200 Ross Ave, Suite 4301W  23 

Dallas, TX 75201  24 
paul.skiermont@skiermontpuckett.com  25 

 26 
Michael J. McCue, Esq. (Nevada Bar #6055) 27 

Jonathan W. Fountain, Esq. (Nevada Bar #10351) 28 
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP 29 

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 600 30 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 31 
(702) 949-8200 (phone) 32 

mmccue@lrlaw.com  33 
jfountain@lrlaw.com  34 

 35 
Andrew P Gordon, Esq. (Nevada Bar #3421) 36 

MCDONALD CARANO WILSON 37 
2300 W Sahara Avenue, Suite 1000-10 38 

Las Vegas, NV 89102 39 
agordon@mcdonaldcarano.com  40 
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Nikkya G. Williams  1 
LEWIS AND ROCA LLP  2 

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway  3 
Las Vegas, NV 89169  4 

702-474-2643  5 
nwilliams@lrlaw.com 6 

 7 
Mark T. Jansen, Esq. 8 

Nancy L. Tompkins, Esq. 9 
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP 10 

Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor 11 
San Francisco, CA 94111 12 
(41 5) 576-0200 (phone) 13 
mtjansen@townsend.com  14 

nltompkins@townsend.com  15 
 16 

Kenneth E. Jenkins, Esq. 17 
Byron Chin, Esq. 18 

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 19 
12730 High Bluff Drive 20 
San Diego, CA 92130 21 

 22 
Cedric C.Y. Tan, Esq. 23 

Kristin M. Cooklin, Esq. 24 
Neil M. McCarthy, Esq. 25 

CROWELL & MORING LLP 26 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 27 

Washington, DC 20004-2595 28 
 29 

Mark T. Jansen, Esq. 30 
CROWELL & MORING LLP 31 
275 Battery Street, 23rd Floor 32 

San Francisco, CA 94111 33 
 34 

Dan C. Bowen, Esq. 35 
Ann O. Hall, Esq.  36 
BOWEN HALL  37 

555 S. Center Street  38 
Reno, NV 89501  39 

775-323-8678  40 
dbowen@bowenhall.com 41 

ahall@bowenhall.com   42 
43 
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Michael D. Rounds, Esq. 1 
Ryan E. Johnson, Esq. 2 
WATSON ROUNDS 3 

10000 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 240 4 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 5 

(702) 636-4902 (phone) 6 
(702) 636-4904 (facsimile) 7 

mrounds@watsonrounds.com  8 
rjohnson@watsonrounds.com  9 

 10 
 11 
 12 
        By:  Lawry Kristie   13 
        Employee of Bowen Hall 14 
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